
  Date Kick Off Opponents Fixture Result 

A Sat 04/03/2017 15.30 Gravesend Dynamite  Friendly 22 – 45 

A Sat 04/03/2017 17.00 Gravesend Dynamite  Friendly 22-36 

A Sun 05/03/2017 12.30 Keighley Cougars Friendly 0-80 

A Sun 02/04/2017 12.30 Leeds Rhinos League 54-86 

H Sun 15/04/2017 11.00 Rochdale Hornets Festival 32-10 

H Sun 15/04/2017 12.40 Keighley Cougars Festival 54-0 

H Sun 15/04/2017 13.30 Hereford Harriers Festival 30-24 

H Sun 15/04/2017 16.00 Leyland Warriors Festival 10-26 

H Sun 15/04/2017 18.00 Leyland Warriors Festival 48-26 

H Sun 23/04/2017 13.00 Halifax Festival 48-96 

A Sun 07/05/2017 14.30 Argonauts Friendly 6-34 

A Sun07/05/2017 15.30 Hereford Harriers Friendly 22-18 

H Sat 13/05/2017 12.30 Hull FC Friendly 88-44 

A Sun 04/06/2017 13.00 Medway Dragons League 32-20 

A Sun 11/06/2017 11.45 Medway Dragons Friendly 46-36 

H Sun 20/08/2017 13.15 Medway Dragons League 52-36 

A Sun 10/09/2017 10.45 Hereford Harriers Friendly 0-42 
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